CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA Office of the
JUNE LAGMAY CITY CLERK

City Clerk .
Council and Public Services

Room 3986, City Hall
Los Angeles, CA 80012
General Information - {213) 978-1133
Fax: {213) 978-1040

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
Executive Officer

SHANNON HOPPES
When making inguiries relative to Council and Public Services
this matter, please refer fo the ANTONIO R, VILLARAIGOSA Division
Council File No. MAYOR www Citvelerk [acity.on

June 18, 2012

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. _11-0600-

S159 , at its meeting held _ June 13, 2012

City Clerk
io

An Equal Employment Opportunity — Affirmative  Action Emplayer



l\{!layor’s Tim%{(Stamp City Clerk’s Time Stamp
- 3 FORTHWITH < =
) e L O W
L N
s = \:j - rj;e =
2 e O i Y
[ 5e] < e
SUBJECT TO THE MAYOR'S APPROVAL
COUNCIL FILE NO. 11-0600-S159 COUNCIL DISTRICT
COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE JUNE 13, 2012

RE: THE YEAR-END FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT JUN 2 5 2012
(10 Day Charter requirement as per Charter Section 341)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR MAYOR USE ONLY

APPRO://}ED *DISAPPROVED

*Transmit objections inyritingy
pursuant to GHarter SegBion 34
i

l 2 g o
L-ORDISAPPROVAL JUN 1§ 2012 L é pos

1

P 3

a4 2 =

o

2 bt

gl wa

i

kw




File No. 11-0600-S152

TO THE COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF 1.OS ANGELES

Your BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

reports as follows:

BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the Year-End Financial Status
Report (FSR) for Fiscal Year (FY) 2011-12.

Recorﬁmendaﬁons for Council action, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR:

1.

APPROVE the recommendations of the City Administrative Officer (CAQ) contained in
the Year-End FSR, dated June 5, 2012, attached to the Council file.

APPROVE revised Attachment 3 of the Year-End FSR, attached to the Committee
report, which includes a transfer for electronic bill processing for the Department of
Neighborhood Empowerment as amended in Commitiee.

APPROVE revised Attachment 4 of the Year-End FSR, aitached to the Commitiee
report, which includes a fund revision as amended in Committee.

AUTHORIZE the Controller to transfer $94 500 from Fund 100/46, Revenua Source
Code 5161 Reimbursement of Expenditures to Fund 100/46, Account 001070 Salaries
As-Needed account to support salary costs for Build LA related activities.

APPROVE retroactively the City Clerk expenditures of $41,000 for the review of the
Adult Film Initiative Petition and $17,000 for the Emergency Back-up System for
accounting purposes.

AUTHORIZE the Controller to revert $12,500 from FY 2010-11, General City Purposes
Fund 100/56 Community Services District 12 Account No. 000712, to the Reserve Fund;
and TRANSFER therefrom to the Unappropriated Balance Fund No. 100/58, and
APPROPRIATE therefrom to the FY 2011-12 General City Purposes Fund 100/56
Community Services District 12 Account No. 000712, and encumber this amount against
the existing contract with Friends of Oakridge, C-118961, for payment of future
invoices.

AUTHORIZE the Controller to transfer $125,000 from Councll Fund 100/28, Salaries
General Account 1010, to Council Fund 100/28, Office and Administrative Expense
Account 6010.

AUTHORIZE the Controller to transfer a total of $74,000 from the following accounts to
Council Fund 100/28, Salaries As-Needed Account:

a. Real Property Trust Fund No. 696, CD 14 General Account - $42,000
b. General City Purposes Fund 100/56, CD 14 Fee Subsidy Account No. 0871 -
$32,000



9. AUTHORIZE the Controller to transfer $200,000 from CLARTS Community Amenities
Trust Fund 4785 to Council Fund 100/28, Salaries As Needed Account No. 1070.

10. AUTHORIZE the Controller to transfer $150,000 from the CD 4 portion of AB1280 Fund
53P, Account G304 to Council Fund 100/28, Salaries As Needed Account Number 1070.

Fiscal Impact Statement: The CAO reports that in the Fourth FSR, the Citywide deficit was
reported to be eliminated with the implementation of recommendations included in previous
Financial Status Reports. New and increased shortfalls have since increased the deficit to
$18.4 million, for which solutions are recommended in this report. Transfers, appropriations and
other adjustments totaling approximately $89.3 million are recommended in Sections 1 and 2 of
this report.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

SUMMARY

At its meeting of June 11, 2012, the Budget and Finance Committee considered the CAO's
Year-End FSR. The CAOQ report provides an update on the current-year budget-including the
projected departmental deficits, trends in revenues, the Reserve Fund, and current issues of
concern and their potential impact to the City. Additionally, the CAO reports that despite the
efforts described in the Mid-Year FSR, the City is now projecting a year-end deficit of $18.4
million. The deficit is attributed to increased expenditures for bank fees and the Fire
Department's sworn staffing, delays in Police and Fire grant receipts and bank fee
reimbursements, a net decrease in General Fund revenue from the adopted budget, and the
reconciliation of related cost reimbursements that will impact the General Fund.
Recommendations in the Year-End FSR, if approved, wiil fully resolve the deficit.

During Committee consideration, a CAO representative presented an overview of the report and
responded to related questions from Committee members. Department representatives
responded to questions relative to their respective departments. After further discussion and
having offered an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended to approve the
CAO recommendations contained in the Year-End FSR dated June 5, 2012 and the
amendments and instructions as reflecied above. This matter is now forwarded to the Council
for its consideration.

Respectfully submitted,

BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE
KREKORIAN:  YES
ENGLANDER: ABSENT
CARDENAS: YES

ROSENDAML:  YES
KORETZ: YES PE
o A G5 OrrE,
Atfachment N 1 3 2

11-0800-8159_rpt_bfc_6-12-12

\n
-Not Official Until Council Acts- be@g @m%ﬁv%ﬂuﬂm Lo
10 THE MAYOR FORTHWITH

NS



ITEM No. 11

MOTION

I MOVE that the matter of the Communication from the City Administrative Officer
relative to the Year-End Financial Status Report for Fiscal Year 2011-12, Item No. 11 on
today’s Council agenda (CF 11-0600-S159) BE AMENDED to transfer $30,000 in the AB1290
Fund No, 53P, Account No. 281214 (CD 14 Redevelopment Projects - Services) to the
Council District 14 portion of the Council Fund No. 100-28, Account No. 1010 (Salaries -
General) for continued Council office support for community services in Council,District 14,

PRESENTED BY: W

OSE HUIZAR
/" Cogmejlman, 14" District

SECONDED BY:

JUN 3 201
103 ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

June 13, 2012
ak

70 THE MAYOR FORTRWITH




Item No,: 11

MOTION

I MOVE that the matter of the COMMUNICATION FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
relative to the Year-End Financial Status Report for Fiscal Year 2011-12, Ttem #11 (CF 11-0600-S159) on today’s
Council agenda BE AMENDED relative to the Housing Department to authorize the City Controller to take the
following actions:

I. Establish a new account within the Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSPI) No. 50T, Department 43 as

follows:
Account No, Account Name
431299 Related Costs

2. Transfer appropriations within the Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSPI) No. 50T, Department 43 as
follows:
From:
Account No. Account Name | Amount
43F304 * Admin Reserve $ 312,000.00
To:
Account No, Agccount Name Amount
43H143 Housing ‘ $ 210,000.00
43H299 Related Costs ‘ 102,600.00

$ 312,000.00
3. Expend funds not to exceed $312,000 from the above funds and accounts upon proper written demand from the
- General Manager, LAHD or designee.

4. Increase appropriations within General Fund 100/43 for Budget Fiscal Year 2011-2012 as follows:

Account Account Name Amount

1010 Salaries $ 209,900.00

6010 Office and Administrative 100.00
$ 210,000.00

5. Expend funds not to exceed $21_0,000 within the Budget Fiscal Year 2011-2012 from the above fund and
accounts upon proper written demand from the General Manager, LAHD or designee.

6. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, LAHD or designee, to prepare Controller instructions and ma
necessary technical adjustments consistent with the City Council action on this matter, subject to the app
the City Administrative Officer, and request the Controller to implement these instructions.

PRESENTED BY:

JUN 132012 Councilmember, 6™ District

108 ANGELES OTY %MESECONDED =
J une 13, 20] 24 _ﬁ;‘, 3 _ |




MOTION

I HEREBY MOVE that Council ADOPT the following recommendations relative to the

Year-End Financial Status Report (liem No. 11, Council file No. 11-0600-S159):

1.

AMEND Recommendation No. 2 of Attachment 3 on page 2 of 4 regarding the
Department of Neighborhood Empowerment to include a footnote that ensures the
subject funds are not disbursed or expended until the City Administrative Officer (CAQ)
and Chief Legislative Analyst (CLA) has:

a. Evaluated the Electronic Bill Processing proposal and made recommendations.

b. Determined how the product works with the City’s existing financial management
system.

c. ldentified personnel and internal procedures that need to be resolved prior to the

implementation of a E-Platform System.
d. Determined the true cost and if there are any on-going costs or license fees.

INSTRUCT the CAO and CLA to report back relative to what the $2.4 million special
fund surplus identified on Page 32, Item Z will be used for and to determine if additional
planners could be hired with the subject funds to review community plans.

PRESENTED BY
BERNARD PARKS
Councilmember, 8th District

SECONDED BY
JOSE HUIZAR
Councilmember, 14th District

June 13, 2012

CF 11-0600-5159

JUN 13 201
LOS ANGELES CITY GOUNCIL

) THE MAVOR FORTEWIH



Attachment 3 revised

TRANSFERS BETWEEN ACCOUNTS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNDIACCOUNT AMOUNT FLUND/ACCOUNT AMOLUNT
Aging Fund 100/02, Aging Fund 106/62, Agin
T-Care 001019, Salasies, General 3 40,000.00 005010, Office and Admin 3 40,000.00
Animat Services Fund 100/08, Animal Services Fund 100/06, Animal Services
Salaries general deficit 001070, Safaries As-needed $ 10,000.060 0010610, General Saiaries 5 381,700,60
001090, Overtirme $ 23,000.00
003010, Firearms Ammunition 3 1,700.G0
003190, Medical Supplies 5 80,000.00
(04580, Animal Food/Feed & Grain $ 85,000.00
(06010, Office & Administrative $ 52,000.00
006020, Operating Expenses 3 130,000.00
Subtotal § 381,7G0.00 Subtctal § 381,700.00
Building and Safely Fund 190/08 Buifding and Safety Fund 106/08 Building and Safety
Salaries General Deficit 002120 Printing & Binding H] 10,000.0¢  0CG1010 Salaries General ] 6G,000.00
’ 003040 Contractual Services 3 306,0600.00
063310 Transportation 3 2¢,000.00
Subiotal 3 60,000.00 Subtotal § 60,000.00
City Attorney Fund 100/42. City Altorney Fund 16012, City Aftormney
Special fund ERIP refiree payouts G0B140, ERIP Payout g 86,800.00 001010, Salaries General % 86,800.00
Account deficits (01010, Salaries General $ 346,386,00 001080, Salaries Proprietary ¥ 265.872.00
001026, Salaries Grant Reimbursed $ 35,880.00 003040, Contractual Services $ 116,383.00
Subiotal $ 382,255.00 Subtotal § 382,255.00
City Clerk Eung 190/14, City Clerk Fund 10G/14, City Clerk :
Redistricting outreach 001070, Salaries As Needed 3 266,G00.00¢ 003040, Contractuat Services 3 260,000.00
Convention Center Fund 106/48, Convention Center Fund 100/48, Convention Cenler
Special Fund ERIF savings 008140, Early Retirement Incentive Program Payout % 87,872.06 001070, Salaries, As Needed E] 358,000.00
008150, Modificaticns, Repair and Addition $ 262,128.00
Subtotal 3§ 350,000,060 Subtotal "3 350,000.00
Custodial Services 009150, Modifications, Repair and Addilion 3 100,000.00 003040, Contractual Services 3 100,000.00
Councit Fund 100/28, Council Fund_100/28, Council
Salaries As-Need 008140, ERIP Payout $ 138,732.00 001070, Salaries, As-Needed kK 130,732.00

1/4



Attachment 3 revised

TRANSFERS BETWEEN ACCOUNTS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

~ - TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNDHACCOUNT AMOUNT FUND/ACCOUNT AMOUNT
Ethics Fund 100/17, City Ethics Commission Fund 100/17, City Ethics Commission
Special Fund ERIP savings 008140, ERIF Payout $ 9,651.00 001010, Salaries General 3 8,651.00
Finanga Eund 100/38, Finance Fund 1006/39, Finance
Bank Fee Delicif 001910, Salaries General § 100,000.00 0040490, Bank Fees 5 100,000.00
Fire Fund 100/38. Fire Fund 160/38, Fire
Sworn and expense account deficits 001010, Salaries Genera| $ 265,000.00 0801012, Selarnes Sworn 3 105,000.00
’ 001092 Overlime Swomn § 360,000.00 001030, Sworn Bonuses 5 260,000,800
001050, Unused Sick Time 5 260,000.00
Sublotal 3 625,006.00 Subtotal 625,000,860
General Services Fund 100/40, General Services Fund 160/40, General Services
Hiring Hait deficit 001100, Hiring Hall $ 336,000.06 001120, Hiring Hall Fringe Benefils 3 377,000.0¢
001190, Hiring Ball, Overtime $ 47,000.00
Subtotal $ 377,000.00 Sublotal § 377,000.00
Housing Fund 815/43, Municipat Housing Finance Fund Fund 815/43, Municipal Housing Finance Fund
Redeveiopment Agency consuftant 4303143, LAHD Admin 3 50,000.00  43H412, Service Delivery 3 50,600.00
ARRA « HPRP Administralive costs Fund 510143, HPRE Fund 100/43, Housing (FS1P/43H143}
and related costs 4305143, LAHD Admin $ 2,172.00 001010, Salaries General 3 22 657.00
43F827, Data Collect & Eval $ 34,631.60
Fund 51P/M3, HPRP
43H289, Related Cosis $ 14,148.00
Subtotal § 36,803.00 Subtotal $ 36,803.00
Tablet Minicomputers Eund 100/43, Housing Fung 100043, Housing
001010, Salaries General $ 227,000,060 006010, Office & Admanistrative $ 227,000.00
Meighborhood Empowermend Fund 100/47, Neighborhood Empowerment Fund 100747, Neighborbood Empowerment
Electronic Biif Processing G01010, Salaries, General $ 120,000,800 003040, Contractuat Services ] 120,000.00
Planning Fund 100/68, Planning Fund 100/68, Planning
Environ, Impact Review processing 001070, Salaries, As-Needed $ 50,000.00 001090, Qvertime General $ 50,000,00

214



Attachment 3 revised
TRANSFERS BETWEEN ACCOUNTS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUND/AGCOUNT AMOUNT FUND/ACGOUNT AMOUNT
Paolice Fung 100/70. Police Fund 100/70, Police
Safaries General deficit G01080, Overtime 3 200,000.00 001010, General Salaries $ 700,000.00
01095, Accumulated Qvertime 3 500,000.00
Subtotal $ 700,000.00 Sublofal § 700.0G0.00
Sworn Salaries deficit Fung 100/70, Police Fund 1008/7C, Police
001070, Salaries As-Needed $ 40,000,00 001012, Salares Swomn 3 40,000.60
Figid Equipment and Expense Fund 100/70, Police Fund 100/70, Police
003040, Contractual Services Account $ 306,000.0¢ 003080, Field Equipment Expense $ 306,000.00
Public Works, Engineering Fund 19078, Bureau of EGineering Fund 100/7B, Bureau of Engineering
ERIP Payouts 001090, Salaries, Overlime 3 150,000.0¢0 001010, Generai Salaries 3 150,000.00
Public Works, Sanitation Fund 100/82. Bureau of Sanitation Fund 100/82, Bureay of Sanitation
SWRF - Hazardous clean up 006620, Operating Supplies & Expenses $ 15,000.00 003040, Conlractual Services 3 15,006,060
Transportation Fund 100/84, Transportation Fund 100/34, Transportalion
General Fund 100794 001470, Sataries As-Needed 3 757,668,060 001080, Sataries, Overtime 3 $88,940.00
002120, Printing and Binding 3 16068500 003280, Signal Supplies $ 40000000
002130, Travel $ 56200 003310, Transportation $ 1,562.00
003040 Contracutal Services $ 112,389.00
003120 Investigation $ 29,187.00
Subiofal $  4,600,442.00 Subtetei $  1,000,442.00
Specigl (3as Tax St Improy (F206/94) 001070 Salaries, As-Needed % 84.000.00 001310 Salaries, General $ 711,943.00
001090 Salaries, Overdime $ §1,400.00
002030 Construction Expense 3 $0,200.00
0063040 Comtractual Services $ 120,000,060
003080 Field Equipment Expense 3 30,000.00
0063350 Paint and Sign Mainf 3 58,543.00
003360 Signal Supplies $  287,800.00
Subtotal § 711,843,060 Subtatal § 711,943,00
Street Furniture Rev Fund (F430/50) (010990 Salaries, Overtime 3 2,600,00 001010 Salaries, General $ 2,600.00
Coastal Transp Comridor Tr (F447/94) 001080 Salaries, Overtime $ 35000.00 001010 Salaries, Generai $ 35,000.00
ARRA-MICLA (F298/62) 001010 Salaries, General 3 500,000.00 001080 Salaries, Overtime $ 500,000.00
Proposition C (F540/94) 003350 Signal Supplies $  B00,000.00 001010 Salaries, Ceneral 3 800,060.00
Prog A Local Transit Fund (F385/34) 001040 Szlaries Seneral $ 31,000.00 001070 Salaries, As-Neesded % 31,000.00
Measure R Local Return (F510/84) 601610 Salaries, General 3 122,000.00 001090 Salaries, Overfime 3 122,000.00
Traffic Safety Fund {306/84) 001010 Salanes, General 3 5,000.00 001080 Salaries, Overlime 3 5,000.00
Neighborhd Traffic Mgmt {F47H/84) 001090 Salzries, Overtime 3 560000 001010 Salaries, General 3 5,500.00
West LA, Trans Improv (F681/94} 001090 Salaries, Overtime ] 3,000,00 00101 Salaries, General 5 3,600.00

3/4



Attachment 3 revised
TRANSFERS BETWEEN ACCOUNTS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNDIACCOUNT AMOUNT FUNDJ/ACCOUNT AMOUNT
Transportation Eund 207194, Local Transporfation Fund 207/94, | ocal Transporiation
Bicycle Program expenses 84Y310 Bikeway Studies $ 20,000.00  94314F Bikeways Program 5 20,000.00
Meter credit card fransaction fees Fund 383/94,_Special Parking Revenue Fund Fund 363/84, Special Parking Revenue Fund
94H040 Capital Equipment Purchases 5 731,000.00  94HO5C Contractual Services 3 330,000.00
94HGT0 Replacement Parts, Tools, and Equipment $ 49,000,006
940059 Condraciual Services (FY 2011} 3 15G,000.06
Subtotal $ 93G,000.00 Subtotal $ 930,055.0@
Warner Center and West LA, Trust Fund 100/94, Transporiafion Fund 100/94, Transporiation
003040, Contractual Services 3 155,000.00 001010, Salaries General $ 155,000.00
Zoo Fund 100/87. Zoo Fund_ 180487, 700
Addifional As Neaded Staffing 601010, Salaries General $ 50,060.00 004470, Salaries, As Needed $ 50,000.00
General City Purposes Fund 100/56, General City Purpeses Fund 100/56, General City Purposes
Medicare defict 006576, Secial Security 3 75,000,00 000510, Medicare ¥ 175,000.00
Qno577, Pensions Savings 5 100,000.00
Sublofal $ 175,000.00 Subtotal $ 175,000.00
TOTAL ALL BEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS %  9,157,826.08 5 9,157,826.00

444



Attachment 4 revised

TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNDIACCOUNT AMOUNTY FUND/ACCOUNT AMCUNT
City Attorney Eund 461710, Attorney Conflicts Panef Fund Fund 100712 City Attorney
FHA, ADA, Rehabilitation Act consuitant 100594, Altorney Conflicts Panel g 27500000 004200, Litigation 3 275,000.00
Fund 815, Municipat Housing Finsnce Fund Fund 100712 City Attorney
43143, Housing 8 35,000.00 004200, Litigation $ 38,000.00
Cily Aforney account deficits Fund 100/58, City Aftarney Liability Claims Fund 100712, City Attorney
008770, Liabilty Claims g 400,000.00 004200, Litigation $ 400,000.00
LCommunity Develepment Fund 424722 Community Development Biock Srant Fund 108/74 Public Works Board {22H174)
Schedule 8, CF 10-2440 22+1285, Reimb of General Fund Costs $ 39,747.06 003040 Contractual Services $ 39,747.00
L.os Angeles County Summer Fung 45122 Miscellanecus Sourges Fund 451722 Miscellansous Sources
Youtlt Erployment Program, 2245723, Summer Youth Employment Prog, LA Co, & 2528600  22H290 Related Costs § 8,851.00
2012 Pre-Summer program
C.F. 11-0682-81 Eund 100/22 Community Development (F45L/22H122 Eung 100622 Community, Development (228441223
002120 Printing and Binding $ 5.889.00 001010 Salaries § 14,607.00
001470 Salaries as needad 3 726,00
006010 Office and Administration Expense E3 2,052,600
008020 Operating Supplies E] 5,300.00
008030 Leasing 5 1,589.00
Sublotal 3 31,125.00 Subtotal § 31,125.00
Lty General Fund Surnmer Fung 881422 General Fund Various Programs Fund 160/22 Comrnunity Development (22H122)
Youth Employment Program, 22H713, City Genesal Summer Youth Empioy. Prog. $ 99,865.00 001010 Sataries 3 88.3711.00
2012 Pre-Summer program 22HG23, BYEPR $ 4,10000 001070 Saiaries as needed $ 27.00
G.F 11-1047-581 006016 Gffice and Administration Expense g 583.0C
C.F. 11.0882 006020 Gperating Supplies 5 46,615.00
C.F. 11.0858% 008034 Leasing $ 1,458.00
Sublotal & 104,065.00 Sublotel § 104,065.00
Wia ARRA - National Fund 8515/22 WIA ARRA Fund 51622 WIA ARRA
Emergency Grant/Gn the 22G299, Related Costs & 21,168,00  22H29S Relaled Costs % 21,168.00
Job and State Energy 226122, Community Development Dept 3 B5,697.00 220282 WIA-ARRA National Emergency Grant $ 84.00
Sector Parinership
CF 09-1423-55 Fund 100422 Community Development (22H122 )
001010 Salaries 8 53,818.00
001070 Salaries as needed 5 41.00
006210 Office and Administration Expense 3 1,222.00
008030 Leasing $ 10.525.50
Sublotal § §6,865.00 Subtotal § 88,865,00
Workforce investment Act Fund 44A/22 Warkforce Invesiment Act $ 94,913.00  Fund 100/22 Communily Development (22H122)
Youth Cpportunity Movement 22H703, WIA - Youth 002123 Printing and Binding $ 2,000.0G
C.F. 11-0582 003040 Contractual Services % 37,006.00
008040 Cffice and Administration Expense $ 1G,000.00
GOB030 Leasing $ 45,813.00
Subtotal § 94,913.00 Subtotal $ 94,913.00

114



Attachment 4 revised
TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER 7O
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNDIACCOUNT AMOUNT FUNDIACCOLUNT AMOUNT
Community Services Block Fund 428/22 Community Secvices Biock Grant Fund 100/22 Communily Development {22H122)
Grant (C.F. 11-0137) Confract Nos. 223410, FamilySource System $ 11,500.00 (03040 Contractual Services 3 11,500.00
718496, 118416 and 118322
Convention Center Eund 725/48, LACC Fund 100740, General Services
Secunty Services 48140H, Genaral Services Depariments g 58,500.00 H 58,000,00
Ethics Fund 100717, Ciy Ethics Somrmission Fund 100/66, Personnal Departent
Mandatory Ethics Training Software 003040, Contractual Services 3 25,000.00 003040, Coniractual Services 3 25,600.00
Fire Fund 335/38, Fire Fund 100438
Swermn salary reimbursement 3800606, Measure B - Trauma Program S 851,916,00  001012,Salaries Swom K 451,816.00
Housing Fund 100443, Housing (F424/22H143) Fund 100412, City Altorney {F424/2214112)
City Aty Support 001016, Salaries General 3 223,000.00 001010, City Altorney Sataries $ 133,000.00
Community Dev Trust Fund (F424/22)
Fund 424/22. Community Development Trust Fund
22H283, Refated Cosis 90,000.00
Subtotai % 223.000.00 Subtotal $ 223.000.00
City Aty Support Fung 100443, Mousing (F41MM43H143) Fund 100/12, City Attormey (F410/43H112)
Code Enforcement Fund (F41M/43) B31010, Salaries General 8 100,500.00  DR1010, City Attorney Salaries $ 60,000.00
Eung 41043, Code Enforcement
43H288, Reimb of GF Costs (RC) $ 40,500.00
Subtotai _§ 100,500.00 Subiotal $ 100,500.00
- City Atly Support Fung 100/43, Hoysing {£440/43H143) Eung 100412, City Attorney (F440/43H112)
Rent Slabilization Fund {F440/43) 003048, Coniractual Services % 100,500.00 001010, City Atterney Salaries $ 53,000.00
Fung 440/43, Rent Stabifization
43H289, Reimb of GF Costs (RC) $ 40,500.00
Subliotal_§ 100,500.00 Subtotal $ 100,500,008
Housing Fund 52J/43, NSP2 Fund_1006/43, Housing (F52J/43H143
Neighborhood Stabilization Pram 2 43F820, Program Administration % 1,035,947.00 001010, Salaries General $ 578,000.00
001080, Salaries Overiime $ 3,000.00
002120, Printing & Binding $ 2,000,00
03318, Transporiation 3 28,506 00
008010, Cffice & Admin § 33,000.00
006030, Leasing $ 120,447 .00
Fund 52043, NSP2
43H298, Reimb of GF Costs (RC) $ 275,000,00
Subtotad & 1,038,047 00 Subfotal $ 1,035,947.00

214



Attachment 4 revised
TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TQ
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FUNBIACCOUNT AMOUNT FUNDIAGCOQUNT AMOUNT
Housing Fund, 100743, Housing Fund100/40, Genaral Services
Postage Expense - Systematic Code 006016, Office & Administrative (F41M43H143) ¥ 52,741.00 002130, Postage {F41M43H 140} $ 52.741.00
Enfercement and Rent Stahilization Funds 006010, Office & Administrative (F440/43H 143} $ 52,740.00 009130, Postage (F440/43H140) 3 52,740.00
Subtotal _$ 105,481.00 Subtotal 3 105,481.00
Library Fund 360/44, Library Fund 300/44, Library
Funding for As-Needed Employeas 001010, Salaries, General § 100,000.00 001076, Salares, As Needed ] 100,500.00
Mayor Fund 51v748, 2008 ARRA Justice Assistance Grant Fund 100/32, ITA {4613132)
Tower Improvament Project 48304, Contracksat Services $ 70,00006 081010, Saiaries General 3 70,000.00
Flanning Fund 52D/88, City Planning Case Processing Fund Fund 100/78, Burgau of Engineering (6BM178)
Westfield Supplemental Fee Agreement 658488H, Major Projects Review $ 5.011.38 001010, Salaries General 2 5,773.82
001090, Safaries Overtime ¥ 237.56
Subtotai § 8,011.38 Sublotal § 6,011.38
Accounting Assistance Program Fund 52088, City Planning Case Processing Fund Fund 100726 Gity Controller (68H128)
881070, Sataries As-Needed 3 18,807 .00 o1 G_?D. Salaries As-Needed § 16,807.00
Police : Fund 44F/70, California State Asset Fodeiture Fund 10070, Police {TOH170)
Gang Intervention - Cadef Academy 70F517, Gang Intervention Program-State Set Aside § 60,600.00 601082, Overtime Sworn $ 80,000.00
Public Works, Sanitation Fund 100/82, Bureay of Sanitalion Eund 511/50, Stormwater Poliution Abatement Fund
Stormwater Liabitty Claims #C08-4706 601014, Salaries Generat $ 615,000.00  50M359, Liabifity Claims 3 215,000.08
Swarthrore Flood Confrol Project (F511/50) NEW, Swarthmore Avenue Storm Drain (new project) 3 400,000,080
Sublotal $ §15,000.00 Subtelal $ 615,000.00
Pubiic Works, Sanitation Fund 780/50. Sewer Censtruction Maint & Operalions Fund 100132, Information Technology Agency
Hyperion Fiber Network Connection 50HOB2, Sanitation Cperaiicns $ 24,000.00 009350, Cormmunication Services 3 24,600.00
CLARTS Community Amenities Eund 47R/50, City of LA Recyeling Transfer Station Fund 475/14, City Clerk (143040}
($7172,508 CLARTS Fund 47R/50) S50H47S, CLARTS Community Amenities $ 172,508.00 003040, Contractual Services % 432,018.00
($258,510 SWRF Fund 508/50} Fund 100/82, Bureau of Sanitation {5051182)
003040, Contractual Services 3 258,510.00
Subtotal § 432,019.00 Subiotat 3 432.013.00
Stormwaler Related Cost Adj (F511/50) Fund 108/82, Bureau of Sanitation Fund 51450, Sternwater Pollution Abatement Fund
461010, Salaries General $ 850,000,060 501299, Related Costs 5 4,582 ,583.00
0061070, Salarles As-Needed 3 160.860.00
50HB17, Expense and Equipment $ T37.300.00
008140, ERIF Payouis 5 85,293.50
Sublotal & 1.582,583.66 Subtotal & 1,582,593.00
Wastewater Facility Insurarice Fung 760750, Sawer Construction and Maintenance Fund No 465/10, Insurance and Premium Sond
50H082, Sanitation - Operation Related 5 451,835.06 100230, Insurance and Bond Premiums g 40%,835.06

34




Attachment 4 revised
TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS AND FUNDS

TRANSFER FROM TRANSFER TO
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT FURND/ACCOUNT AMOUNT FUND/IACCOUNT AMGUNT
Public Works, Street Services Fund 363/94 ecial Parking Revenue Fund 100/86, Sirgel Services .
COT Parking Lof Cleaning 94+G30, Maintenance , Repair and Utility $ 200,000.00 001010, Salaries Seneral $ 204,000.00
TDA LA River Bike Path IV and Eund 207194, tocal Transportation Eund, Fund 100/88, Street Services
Headwater Froject 94HGB62, Bikeways Frogram § 50,000.00 001610, Sefaries General $ 50,000.00
Transportation Fund 540194, Proposition C Anti-Gridlock Fund Fung 100/78, Construction Adminisiation (944178}
Variaus Work Programs 24HB58 Transporation Grant Fund Work Program § 901,875.00 001010, Sataries-General § 854,382.00
803310, Transportation $ 47,583.00
Subtotal 3 901,975.00 Subtotal § 901,875.00
Ped and Bike Facililies Design Fund 207/84 | scal Transportation Fund Fund 100/94 Transporialion (944178}
84H661 Bikepath Maintenance/Refurbishment 5 127,000,00 001210, Salasges General 5 127,000,600
Harbor Reimbursement Eund 702742 Harbor Revenus Fund, Eund 108/04 Transportation
57090, City Services, Miscellaneous $ 13,363.00 001080, Salaries Overtime 3 13,363.00
Bicycle projects and Prop C work orders Fund 540/94 Proposition C Anti-Gddlock Eynd Fund 1006/94 Transportation {84H176)
94H656, Transportation Grant Fund Work Prog $ 773,000,00  GO101D, Salaries General kS 420,000.00
001070, Salaries As-Needed $ 153,000,00
001090, Salaries, Overtime 13 200,000.00
Subtotal § 773,000.00 $ 773000.00
First Mile/Last Mite Study Eund 424/22, Community Develomant Trust Fund Fund 100794 Transporiation (2214184)
223518 Transportation § 30,000.00 001010 Salaries General 3 41,161.00
22184 Departtment of Transportation 3 11,161.00
Sublotal 3 41,161,00 Sublotal § 41,181.00
LADOT Web Design Services Fund 100/84, Transportation £und, 160/22, Infesmation Technclogy Agency
001070 Sataries As Needed $ 4,800.00  DO1OY0 Safaries As Neaded s 4.560.60
Zot Fund 120/87, Zoo Eund 186/28, Controfler
Transfer for 120 day refiree (F40E/87) 001010, Salaries General $ 18,323,060 001070, Salaries As Needed $ 18,323.00
Liability Claims Fung 100/53, City Attorney Liability Claims Fung 10012, City Attornay
Workers Comg hillings 008770, Liabiity Claims 5 50,000.00 008302, Workers Comp QOutside Counsel & 50,000.00
TOTAL ALL DEPARIMENTS AND FUNDS E $,167,246.44 3 9,157,246.44

4/4



